

MEL HOUSE FOR NEA EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE







Let's DO this!!

NEA is publishing and/or distributing candidate brochures as a service to its members in order to ensure a fully informed electorate. All candidates were provided with an equal opportunity to submit brochures to NEA for distribution. This brochure was prepared by candidate Mel House and solely reflects the views and opinions of the candidate, and not those of NEA or its affiliates. Mel House is solely responsible for the content.

Leadership Positions

United Teachers Los Angeles NEA Director
United Teachers Los Angeles AFT Director
California Teachers Association Director, representing UTLA
NEA Director, representing California
Chair, NEA Board Internal Concerns Committee
Board Leadership Development Committee
NBI-A Task Force

NEA Racial Justice Co-conspirator Work Group Education International Delegate, 2019, Bangkok, Thailand Education International Delegate, 2023, Virtual NEA LGBTQ+ Speak Up! Speak Out! Workgroup NEA Foundation Global Fellow, Field Study: Peru

Awards and Honors

Recognition of Outstanding Service, City of Los Angeles

Education Consortium of Central Los Angeles Honoree: "Going above and beyond the call of duty" for the children of Los Angeles

Certificate of Appreciation for Outstanding Service, County of Los Angeles

Certificate of Recognition of Excellence in Education, City of Los Angeles

Certificate of Recognition of Outstanding Service, Los Angeles Unified School Board

NEA Foundation Award for Teaching Excellence Awardee

CTA W.H.O. (We Honor Ours) Awardee (local and state)

Organizational Work

SHAPE America
California Association for Health, Recreation, PE, and Dance
Tau Beta Sigma
LA County Democrats
Los Angeles Stonewall Democrats
AIDS Project Los Angeles
Project Angel Food, Los Angeles
SU4RJ Standing Up for Racial Justice
East Valley Indivisibles

